2012 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championships

Hosted by: Oswego High School Regional of Hinsdale(Central) Sectional Monday January 30,2012
Meet Manager: Steve Mclnerney

Final Team Results
Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Total
1 Oswego (H.S.) 36.200 33.450 34.875 34.850 139.375
2 Orland Park (Sandburg) 36.525 32.075 32.550 33.900 135.050
3
4

Plac

)

Tinley Park (Andrew) 34.150 31.325 33.425 33.350 132.250
Darien (Hinsdale South)  34.325 31.750 32.200 32.250 | 130.525
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Meet Manager: Steve Mclnerney

All - Around Order of Finish

Place
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Name
Jamie Valla
Emily Flammersfeld
Anna Grlich
Kori Boe
Kyla Price
Jessica Hawken
Lexis Bailey
Marissa Ashner
Hannah Mussalem
Emily Ronan
Lauren Haney
Shukera Birge
Maria Manolis
Taylor Daley
Sarah Mussalem
Emily Berkheimer
Danielle Bonano
Cassie Berlin

Yr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

School
Tinley Park (Andrew)
Oswego (H.S.)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Plainfield (North)
Oswego (H.S.)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Oswego (H.S.)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Tinley Park (Andrew)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Plainfield (East)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Tinley Park (Andrew)
Plainfield (South)
Plainfield (North)

Vault
9.600
8.925
9.025
9.300
9.450
8.875
9.000
8.925
9.075
8.050
8.650
9.275
8.175
8.525
9.425
8.050
8.250
7.950

Bars
9.450
9.025
8.600
8.200
7.300
8.100
7.900
7.375
8.000
8.175
8.175
6.925
8.000
7.475
7.200
6.325
6.075
5.525

Beam
9.225
9.375
9.075
8.725
8.350
8.425
8.375
8.550
7.700
8.050
7.800
8.275
7.950
8.025
6.250
8.175
6.400
6.625

Floor Average Score
0475 9.438 37.750
8.800 9.031 36.125
8975 8.919 35675
9.225 8.863 35.450
9.250 8.588 34.350
8.325 8.431 33.725
8.250 8.381 33.525
8.250 8.275 33.100
8.200 8.244 32975
8.650 8.231 32.925
8.250 8.219 32875
7.875 8.088 32.350
7975 8.025 32.100
7.700 7.931 31.725
8.475 7.838 31.350
7.400 7.488 29.950
7450 7.044 28.175
7.600 6.925 27.700
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Vault Order of Finish

Vault 1

Place
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Name
Jamie Valla
Kyla Price
Sarah Mussalem
Kori Boe
Shukera Birge
Hannah Mussalem
Anna Grlich
Lexis Bailey
Emily Flammersfeld
Marissa Ashner
Heather Clark
Jessica Hawken
Lauren Haney
Taylor Daley
Jesse Gorka
Jorie Smith
Danielle Bonano
Val Nehls
Megan Dobbertin
Maria Manolis
Emily Ronan
Emily Berkheimer
Meghan Sullivan
Geni Owen
Cassie Berlin
Jenna Garbars
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Yr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
So.

Jr.

So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.

Fr.
Fr.

[oNeRala]

School
Tinley Park (Andrew)
Oswego (H.S.)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Plainfield (North)
Plainfield (East)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Oswego (H.S.)
Oswego (H.S.)
Oswego (H.S.)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Tinley Park (Andrew)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Plainfield (South)
Tinley Park (Andrew)
Oswego (H.S.)
Darien (Hinsdale South)
Tinley Park (Andrew)
Tinley Park (Andrew)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Plainfield (South)
Plainfield (North)
Plainfield (North)

O OO O

J1
9.650
9.200
9.300
9.250
9.250
9.000
8.900
9.000
8.800
9.000
8.600
8.700
8.500
8.400
8.100
8.000
8.500
7.900
8.200
8.200
7.900
8.100
8.000
7.800
8.200
7.800
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

J2
9.550
9.250
9.200
9.250
9.300
9.150
8.950
9.000
8.700
8.850
8.200
8.800
8.400
8.500
7.850
8.150
8.000
7.900
7.800
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.100
7.700
7.700
7.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Vault 2
J1 J2 Ded. Average Score
9.500 9.600 0.00 9.600
9.400 9.500 0.00 9.450
9.450 9.400 0.00 9.425
9.200 9.400 0.00 9.300
9.050 9.000 0.00 9.275
8.300 8.200 0.00 9.075
9.000 9.050 0.00 9.025
0.000 0.000 0.00 9.000
9.050 8.800 0.00 8.925
8.400 7.900 0.00 8.925
8.900 8.900 0.00 8.900
8.800 8.950 0.00 8.875
8.600 8.700 0.00 8.650
8.500 8.550 0.00 8.525
8.400 8.200 0.00 8.300
8.200 8.350 0.00 8.275
8.400 8.000 0.00 8.250
8.200 8.200 0.00 8.200
8.200 8.200 0.00 8.200
8.250 8.100 0.00 8.175
- 8.000 8.100 0.00 8.050
7.900 7.850 0.00 8.050
7.900 7.800 0.00 8.050
8.100 7.800 0.00 7.950
7.500 7.300 0.00 7.950
8.000 7.700 0.00 7.850
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000



2012 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championships
Hosted by: Oswego High School Regional of Hinsdale(Central) Sectional Monday January 30,2012
Meet Manager: Steve Mcinerney

Uneven Parallel Bars Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Average Score

m Jamie Valla Jr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 9.400 9.500 0 9.450
2 Emily Flammersfeld Fr. Oswego (H.S.) 9.000 9.050 O 9.025
3 Kathryn Maher Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.700 9.000 O 8.850
4 Anna Grlich Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg}) 8.650 8550 O 8.600
5 Kori Boe Sr. Plainfield (North) 8.150 8.250 O 8.200
5 Gloria Pflederer Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.350 8.050 O 8.200
7 Emily Ronan Fr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 8.100 8250 O 8.175
7 Lauren Haney Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.000 8.350 © 8.175
9 Jessica Hawken So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.050 8.150 O 8.100
10 Hannah Mussalem Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.050 7.950 © 8.000
10 Maria Manolis So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.850 8.150 O 8.000
12 Lexis Bailey Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 7.700 8100 O 7.900
13 Abby Knaus Jr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 7.450 7.700 O 7.575
14 Taylor Daley So. Darien (Hinsdale South}) 7.500 7450 O 7.475
15 Val Nehls So. Tinley Park (Andrew) 7.150 7.600 O 7.375
15 Marissa Ashner So. Oswego (H.S.) 7.100 7.650 O 7.375
17 Kyla Price Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 7.050 7.550 O 7.300
18 Laura Ferguson So. Plainfield (North) 7.200 7.300 O 7.250
19 Sarah Mussalem Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 7.250 7150 O 7.200
20 Shukera Birge Fr. Plainfield (East) 7.000 6850 O 6.925
21 Geni Owen Jr. Plainfield (South) 7.000 6500 O 6.750
22 Emily Berkheimer Fr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 5.900 6.750 O 6.325
23 Gianna Hay Fr. Plainfield (North) 6.500 5.700 O 6.100
24 Danielle Bonano Jr. Plainfield (South) 5.850 6.300 0 6.075
25 Kaitlyn Francour Jr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 5.850 5800 O 5.825
26 Cassie Berlin Fr. Plainfield (North) 5.700 5350 O 5.525
27 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
27 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
27 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 © 0.000
27 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 © 0.000
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31



2012 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championships
Hosted by: Oswego High School Regional of Hinsdale(Central) Sectional Monday January 30,2012
Meet Manager: Steve Mclnerney
Balance Beam Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Average Score

m Emily Flammersfeld Fr. Oswego (H.S.) 9.350 9.400 O 9.375
2 Jamie Valla Jr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 9.200 9.250 O 9.225
3 Anna Grlich Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.950 9.200 O 9.075
4 Kori Boe Sr. Plainfield (North) 8.650 8.800 0 8.725
5 Alayna Dieter Fr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.600 8.600 O 8.600
6 Marissa Ashner So. Oswego (H.S.) 8.450 8.650 O 8.550
7 Jessica Hawken So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.550 8.300 O 8.425
8 Lexis Bailey Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.400 8.350 O 8.375
9 Kyla Price Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.100 8.600 O 8.350
10 Shukera Birge Fr. Plainfield (East) 8.150 8.400 O 8.275
11 Emily Berkheimer Fr. Tinley Park {Andrew) 8.150 8.200 O 8.175
12 Emily Ronan Fr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 8.300 7.800 O 8.050
13 Taylor Daley So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.100 7.950 O 8.025
14 Jesse Gorka Jr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 7.850 8100 O 7.975
15 Maria Manolis So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.000 7900 O 7.950
16 Kathryn Maher Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 7.800 8.050 0 7.925
17 Lauren Haney Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.650 7950 O 7.800
18 Hannah Mussalem Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 7.550 7.850 O 7.700
19 Carolyn Rader Jr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 7.200 7.600 O 7.400
20 Laura Ferguson So. Plainfield (North) 7.300 7.350 O 7.325
21 Geni Owen Jr. Plainfield (South) 6.700 6.750 O 6.725
22 Cassie Berlin Fr. Plainfield (North) -6.400 6.850 O 6.625
23 Megan Carmichael Sr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 6.100 6.750 © 6.425
24 Danielle Bonano Jr. Plainfield (South) 6.300 6.500 O 6.400
25 Sarah Mussalem Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 6.200 6.300 O 6.250
26 Jenna Garbars Fr. Plainfield (North) 5.850 6350 O 5.600
27 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
27 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
27 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
27 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
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2012 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championships
Hosted by: Oswego High School Regional of Hinsdale(Central) Sectional Monday January 30,2012
Meet Manager: Steve Mclnerney

Floor Exercise Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Average Score
Jamie Valla Jr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 9.400 9550 O 9.475
Kyla Price Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 9.300 9.200 O 9.250
Kori Boe Sr. Plainfield (North) 9.200 9250 O 9.225
Anna Grlich Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.050 9.100 0.1 8.975
Emily Flammersfeld Fr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.750 8850 0 8.800
Emily Ronan Fr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 8.650 8650 O 8.650
Kathryn Maher Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.600 8450 O 8.525
Sarah Mussalem Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.550 8400 O 8.475
Jessica Hawken So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.400 8.250 O 8.325
Megan Dobbertin Fr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.200 8.350 © 8.275
Marissa Ashner So. Oswego (H.S.) 8.300 8.200 O 8.250
Lexis Bailey Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.250 8250 O 8.250
Lauren Haney Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.100 8.400 O 8.250
Hannah Mussalem Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.000 8400 O 8.200
Laura Ferguson So. Plainfield (North) 8.050 8.200 O 8.125
Maria Manolis So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.850 8100 O 7.975
Shukera Birge Fr. Plainfield (East) 7.750 8.000 O 7.875
Jesse Gorka Jr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 7.750 7900 O 7.825
Taylor Daley So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.800 7.800 0.1 7.700
Kathleen Hacker Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 7.800 7550 O 7.675
Cassie Berlin Fr. Plainfield (North) 7.600 7600 O 7.600
Danielle Bonano Jr. Plainfield (South) 7.400 7500 O 7.450
Emily Berkheimer Fr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 7.400 7400 O 7.400
Val Nehls So. Tinley Park (Andrew) 7.200 7300 O 7.250
Jenna Garbars Fr. Plainfield (North) 6.800 6.500 O 6.650
0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
0 0 0 0.000 0.000 © 0.000
0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 0.000
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